

P O Box 3125 Pretoria 0001 South Africa



370 Helen Joseph Street Pretoria 0002



7 +27 12 313 3911 / 0861 12 7272



www.resbank.co.za

14/6/2 2021

2021-06-29

SOUTH AFRICAN RESERVE BANK Financial Surveillance Department

Exchange Control Circular No. 16/2021

Appointment Communications of Bank of Co. Limited Johannesburg Branch as an Authorised Dealer in foreign exchange

Bank of Communications Co. Limited Johannesburg Branch has been appointed as an Authorised Dealer in foreign exchange in South Africa.

The name of Bank of Communications Co. Limited Johannesburg Branch will be added to sections A.2(A) and A.2(B) of the Currency and Exchanges Manual for Authorised Dealers and the Currency and Exchanges Manual for Authorised Dealer in foreign exchange with limited authority (Manuals) respectively, as well as the guideline documents for business entities and individuals (guideline documents).

The relevant Government Notice is attached hereto and the amended Manuals and guideline documents may be accessed on the SARB website: www.resbank.co.za by following the links: Home>What we do>Financial Surveillance >Financial Surveillance documents.

Head of Department: Financial Surveillance



Government Gazette Staatskoerant

Vol. 672 25 June 2021 No. 44757

N.B. The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for the quality of "Hard Copies" or "Electronic Files" submitted for publication purposes





AIDS HELPLINE: 0800-0123-22 Prevention is the cure

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

THE GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS THAT MIGHT OCCUR DUE TO THE SUBMISSION OF INCOMPLETE / INCORRECT / ILLEGIBLE COPY.

No future queries will be handled in connection with the above.

Contents

No.		Gazette No.	Page No.
	GENERAL NOTICES • ALGEMENE KENNISGEWINGS		
South Afr	ican Reserve Bank / Suid-Afrikaanse Reserwebank		
380	Financial Surveillance Department: Appointment of an authorized dealer in foreign exchange	44757	3

GENERAL NOTICES • ALGEMENE KENNISGEWINGS

SOUTH AFRICAN RESERVE BANK

NOTICE 380 OF 2021

FINANCIAL SURVEILLANCE DEPARTMENT

FINANCIAL SURVEILLANCE DEPARTMENT APPOINTMENT OF AN AUTHORISED DEALER IN FOREIGN EXCHANGE

The Financial Surveillance Department of the South African Reserve Bank hereby gives notice, for general information, that Bank of Communications Co. Limited Johannesburg Branch has been appointed as an Authorised Dealer in foreign exchange for the purpose of Exchange Control Regulations published under Government Notice No. R.1111 of 1 December 1961, as amended.

1

S E Mazibuko

Head of Department: Financial Surveillance